

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## Canadian Space Agency Astronaut to Launch Next Feature Exhibition at TELUS World of Science – Edmonton

WHAT: Media are invited to preview TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's next Feature Exhibition –

Apollo: When We Went to the Moon. This is an exclusive opportunity for media to get the first look at this exciting new exhibition before it opens to the public, and to meet Canadian Space

Agency (CSA) astronaut Joshua Kutryk

WHEN: Thursday, June 9, 2022

10:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

WHERE: TELUS World of Science – Edmonton

Feature Exhibition Gallery

11211 142 St NW, Edmonton, AB

**WHO:** The following people will be available for interviews:

Canadian Space Agency astronaut Joshua Kutryk

Alan Nursall, President & CEO, TELUS World of Science – Edmonton

• Monica Roberts, Director, Science Experience, TELUS World of Science - Edmonton

**HOW:** A brief overview of the *Apollo: When We Went to the Moon* Exhibition will be provided at 10:00

a.m. followed by CSA astronaut Joshua Kutryk, who will say a few words to officially launch the

exhibition.

Any media interested are asked to RSVP by emailing Brett Nestman at <a href="mailto:bnestman@twose.ca">bnestman@twose.ca</a>.

Media representatives interested in interviewing Joshua Kutryk may contact the CSA Media Relations Office, 450-926-4371 or <a href="mailto:asc.media.csa@asc-csa.gc.ca">asc.media.csa@asc-csa.gc.ca</a>.

**VISUALS:** The exhibition will be open to the science centre Members during this time. Signs will be posted

that photography and videotaping for media outlets will be occurring. Visitors have not signed photo/video releases so please ask permission for visitors that you would like to highlight.

Apollo: When We Went to the Moon is a touring exhibition co-produced by U.S. Space & Rocket Centre and Flying Fish.

## Media contact:

- Ursula Pattloch Director, Marketing & Communications, C: 780-982-5074, E: <u>upattloch@twose.ca</u>
- Brett Nestman, Coordinator, Marketing & Communications, C: 780-999-8893, E: bnestman@twose.ca

## **About TELUS World of Science – Edmonton**

TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's mission is to: Ignite curiosity. Inspire discovery. Celebrate science. Change lives. We are the destination to engage Albertans' hearts and minds in science. The Edmonton Space & Science Foundation is a non-profit organization that operates TELUS World of Science – Edmonton.